
EVENTS, PRIZES
ANNOUNCED FOR

RM EVENT
Blankets and Trappings

Will Be Awarded for
Junior Horse Show.

Silver cups, blankets, riding crops
and other trappings for the horse-
men are on the prize list for the
city s first junior horse show to be

held at Arlington riding stables,

Arlington avenue near Forty-sixth

street, Saturday afternoon.
Donors of prizes and the order of

events and entries were announced
today.

Silver cuds or# (riven by the Meridian
Hills Country Club. Algonauin Riding Club.
Charles Mayer. A. Kiefer Mayer. Mr. and
Mrs. George Bailey. K. A. Wilson. Arling-

ton Riding Stable*. Mr. and Mrs. A. H

Flske. Edw. E. Petri. Mr. and Mrs. Donald
H. Test. Mr. and Mrs. Alex Metzger, and
two cups by Thomas C. Neldllnger to be

awarded to the champion and reserve
champion rider. Other prizes Include a

horse blanket suit bv Clarence Cole, flve
Tiding crops by Strawmver Bros, and flve
crons bv Techentln & Cos.

Classes will tie shown In the following

order: Riders 15 years and over, horse-
manship only, family class, riders over
10 years and under 15. horesmanship only,
pony class; school horse to be shown at
three gaits; riders from stables other than
Arlington, horsemanship only; pair class to
be shown at three gaits; rider 10 years

and under, horsemanship only; horse or
pony from stables other than Arlington;
horse owned by exhibitor or a member of
the family shown at three gaits; cham-
pionship rider.

Exhibitors announced by Mrs. A. H.
Fiske. in charge of entries and events, are
3 follows: Lucius Hamilton, 2011 North
Alabama street; Marjorie Bunch. 3152
Washington boulevard; Robert S. Wilson,
Muncle; Teddy L ocke. 3416 Guilford
street; Eugene and Teddy Scott, 2002
North Alabama street; Harley Rhode-
hamel, 5102 Wasihngton boulevard; Bar-
bara Hickam, 5419 North Pennsylvania
street; Lucina Ball, Muncle; Estelle Bur-
pee, 320 Maple road; Robert and Andre
Rhoads, Golden Hill; Cynthia, Donald and
Ned Test, 42 West Forty-second street;
Nina Brown, 4520 Park avenue; Josephine
Mayer, 4020 Washington boulevard; Bar-
bara Stafford. 3522 Central avenue; Mary

•Stewart Kurtz, 28 East Thirty-second
street; Kathryn and Barbara Hadley, 109
Berkley road; Bobby Bohlen, 4130 North
Illinois street; Edward Haymaker, 114
West Eighteenth street; Dorothy and Joan
Metzger, 4280 North Meridian street; Al-
fred H. and William Piel, 4410 North
Pennsylvania street; Kathrin Stout, 4358
Carrollton avenue; Otto Janus, 3962 Car-
rollton avenue; Sally and Jimmie Smith,
Fast Forty-second street; John Carter,
5520 Washington boulevard; Benjamin
Hitz, Brendenwood and Alma Lyon, Marott
hotel.

In addition to the Junior entries there
will be a family class in which the par-
ents will exhibit with their children.

ESCAPE FEAT SLATED
Hartlini to Perform Jacket Act at

Downtown Corner.
Saturday’s shopping crowds will

center their gaze at noon on the
roof of Kline's store, Market and
Illinois streets, where Hardini, pupil
of the late Houdini, is scheduled to
escape from a straitjacket while
hanging by his heels.

He may be interviewed in thestore following the exhibition. Har-clini has attained a national repu-
tation as a jail escape wizard andhandcuff king.

Boy Tries Hoover Gift
■ %

Bryan Untiedt, 13, hero of the school bus disaster near Towner, Colo.,
which cost five lives, “showed off” for the home folks with the ..22
caliber rifle given him by Allan Hoover. Here he is with his prized

possession.

TWO PRISONERS FLEE
JAIL; DROP 3 FLOORS

Guard and Trusty Held Up With
Gun; Use Bedsheet Rope.

By United Press
BRIDGEPORT, Conn., May 8,

Two prisoners, one of them Lieut.
William H. Harkins of Memphis,
escaped from Fairfield county jail
today after holding up a guard and
a trusty with a revolver and drop*
ping down a bedsheet rope from the
third floor.

Harkins took with him Fred San-
tos, 17, of Boston, awaiting trial in
criminal superior court for alleged
theft of an automobile at Stratford.

A third prisoner, Joseph Vanaer-
peer of New York, awaiting trial for

theft of a car in this city, was cap-
tured as he attempted to climb
through a window from which two
bars had been sawed.

CARTERTrSONr IS FREED
Poor Farm Head’s Kin Dismissed

on Auto Assault Count.

Charges of assault and battery
with an auto against Junior Carter,
17, son of the superintendent -of
Marion county infirmary, were dis-
missed by Municipal Judge Wililam
H. Sheaffer Thursday. The judge
withheld judgment on a charge of
driving with faulty brakes.

Carter, driving a borrowed car,
struck 14-year-old Margaret Barn-
ady, 322 Cable street, April 16. The
girl was injured slightly..

Thousands of Pairs of

tunity to buy such good
quality, well made shoes at such a very low price.

YOU CAN ALWAYjS SAVE At

KINNEYS
24. North Pennsylvania St.

Mother's Day Specials
From

Art Floral Shop
435 Mass. Ave. 296!)Roses, Doz., SI.OO-$3.00

Cut Flowers
Assortment Per BoxSI.OO $1.50, $2.00, $3.00

Blooming Plants
fresh from the Greenhouse50c, 75c, sl, $2, $3

Special Cemetery
Bouquets

SI.OO, $1.50, $2.00
Quick Delivery Service

Anywhere
Open Evenings
Open Sundays

This ad good for 10c on purchase
under sl. Good for 25c on pur-
chase over §I.OO.
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OCTAGON GLASSES
SMART IV HITE „ vrow iGOLD-FILLED OC- A®*™®tag on glasses BBaBSm up
with finest toric ‘A Wx™|
lenses for near or aa

* i't
far vision specially cjjjf “ ttgsl ff gg %-V'B
fitted to your indi- fSs B fflf’

■srmron.aw 4 V 8 |

\.l:v |
4t7L W. WASMBWG¥©N | MggHH££ss9|

Tltree l>onrs East of Illinois (street. BE Ik a V * -*1
Open Until 9 o’clock Saturday Night

IRite's—Now at 43 S. Illinois St.
ENTRANCE THRU RITE'S JEWELRY SHOP
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HOUSING FAMINE
WORRIES RENO i 1

HUNDREDS OUT
Depression Is One Thing

Not Bothering the
‘Wide-Open Town/

BY EARL H. LEIF
United Press Staff Correspondent

RENO, Nev., May B.—The sudden
influx of gamblers and divorce seek-
ers from all parts of the world at-
tracted by the lure of quick money
and quick divorces, brought Reno
face to face today with a housing
famine.

Reno smiles at thoughts of de-
pression, but is wondering what is
going to be done with all the peo-
ple who have come to town and
can’t find places to live.

A constant procession numbering
into the thousands has been swarm-
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ing to the "biggest little city in the
world’’ since the enactment of wide- !
open gambling laws and the six-
weeks residence law for divorce.

Gamblers, divorce seekers, tourists,
“free spenders” and plain unem-
ployed. made up the biggest crowds
in Reno's history, bringing unpre-
cedented business activity and
prosperity.

And despite $750,000 spent for new
housing facilities this year, hotels
and apartments are overcrowded
and houses are at a premium.

Every vacant room, automobile
camp and flat' within a radius of
twenty miles is filled to overflow-
ing, and it is estimated that at least
three hundred persons expected for
this week-end will not find actom-
modations.

The early overflow went to
Sparks, three miles away, but soon
everything there was taken and

; tourists had to go thirty miles to
| the state capital at Carson City
for a night’s lodging.

Dozens of new' gambling casinoes
| have been opened and all the es-
I tablished halls were increased in

j size. Gigantic signs and boosters
i make Reno’s gambling rialto on
Center street and Douglas alley a
striking reincarnation of the old
west.

ROVING SOLDIER
HOME TO PROVE
HE’S NOT DEAD

Amazing Adventure Story
Bared by Ex-Officer

in Marines.
By United Press

ST. JOSEPH. Mo., May 8.
Mourned as dead, Arnold Godbey
was back home today, telling a
strange tale of adventure and try-
ing to prove he was legally alive.

Godbey enlisted in the United
States marine corps when he was
16, won the Croix de Guerre, was
gassed several times, and became a
lieutenant during the World war.
Mustered out in 1919, he re-inlisted,
but there was no fighting, so he de-
serted.

The Trench Foreign Legion prom-
ised more adventure, and Godbey
enlisted there. In 1926 his bat-

SPECIAL FOR SATURDAY ONLY
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® 5-POUND PAIL
DIX WATERLESS CLEANER #

AND A 25c SOFT “WOOL" SPONGE
A Regular $1.25 Value

Simple to use, merely apply with a dampened sponge, then wipe dry with a clean dry

cloth. Leaves a shining surface.

VONNEGUT’C"
Downtown

120 E-W^hington
JL

* # Carpets •• •

Fountain Square Irvington Window Shades . . . Tinted
1116 Prospect 5534 E. Washington Walls ... Floors, etc.

a DR. 3976 IR. 2321 B■M Ml , | ~ , S3 Second floor.

talion engaged the Riffs in French
Sudan. Two bayonets were thrust
through his body, the camels stam-
peded, and he was left on the field
for dead.

After two years in a French mili-
tary hospital, tie was discharged.
He came home on a Spanish
freighter, went to Brooklyn and
surrendered to marine authorities.
His records for "bravery won him
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leniency, a dishonorable discharge
to become honorable at the end of
six months’ good behavior.

Godbey applied for his compen-
sation certificate in the World war
to learn he was legally dead. His
mother moved to St. Joseph.

He came here and today was en-
deavoring. with his mother's sup-
port, to re-establish his true status
and claim his estate, which was
about to be divided in probate court.
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SYourEyes Are Four
Most Valuable Possession

~
1,11

j neglect your eyes is dangornn*.
I >o need to delay any longer. Miller’sSS 1 plan of deferred payments will per-lmlt you to wear the finest glas*egal lnd never miss the money.

Ag 1 | Charge Account* Invited.

\ Quality Reading Glasses1 A 56.00 value! <, lasses *|m I complete. Fre cision} .8 5
jyy 1 lens for reading. In

1 black or amber com-
-1 fort, style frame*. Including ex-

gioet \ Genuine ‘Kryptok’ Glasses
\ A $25.00 value! Sun- j

mtortatole* 1 tan or white gold- 5 V
„diTIC Os I filled lifetime frame* .m.cadmg wJth Kt>nnlne

~

leCOttUt * "Kryptok” lenses—ground In one
piece, not cemented.
Dr. West, optometrist for 28

years, in charge.

Corner ij 21
Meridian is Iwfig North
and the |[ Meridian

Circle Street

1931 Style and^ Quality at See What We Have to

The Nationally Famous ‘Karpen’ b?cki S^’weiteS
3-Pc. Fibre Reed Suites U<, Ro0

“

Suites
62-Inch Settee, Chair and Rocker **

n c .

2-Pc. Suites 3-Pc. Suites 3-Pc. Suites 3-Pc. Suites
Just the suite you want for n, m tansa #*% aI
cretonne covered cushions. Jr jg ff/ “

'
.
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Pay $1 a Week! mMI Credit Terms Easily Arranged!

Padded Seat .a .1; P.r.tl.in Tt. e A a. 5-Pc. Bed ~ Ae(

> $1 A.75 Radio Bench f m Chairs £4TJ QO Kitchen I able /| 1 Outfit J, •/-=Walnut Finish. 9 —Only 24 to sell “ —Upholsteredseat *r —Strong and v —Bed,mattress v
—Cedar Lined, A** at this lew price. and back. %3 sturdy—Special at— and coil spring.

e.' 51 /] 95 A.. Gateleg t, AAC
r1.tt,,,. s>i 45 jSR* 14= F T”b,<

.

S l.l:£ T* 1!*, 17=—Fully guar- I ■—large drawers and roomy with unholster- —Beautiful A —Walnut fin-
anteed—All sizes. * JL —— utensil compartments. ed seat—s9c A WEEK! walnut—sCc A WEEK! lsh—only Si.oo a week;

i SC.95
—Walnut ve- V —Oak or enam- * —Newest pat- fin^nifiWv3 a RTrK,

Eeautiful uO:= =

neered—Carved legs. eled finish SI.OO A WEEK! terns—Sl.OO A WEEK! nne quani>—sDc A week, new design—Sl.OO A WEEK!

AA Pel Bat* aa —Hand.™, tl, Cheat Prucille .a a.
Pillows $1 : Floor Covering SQf® cTmfort and $0 A .50 Drawers ■- Cabinet

—(Sanitary feath- * —New patterns and appearance —~ A fall —F our roomy v —Walnut or ma- ■(
er filled—art ticking, pair— colors—Square yard. Special— ■" * drawers—Walnut finish. hogany finish.
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